
Tour Programme of ITRA Parties- Second Quarter-2025-26  

  

  

ITRA Party I:            (1) Shri. Krishna Kumar M. G., SAO  

                        (2) Shri Santhosh Kumar, AAO  

     (3) Shri. Pallav Majumdar, AAO  

                                (4) Shri. Rahul Yadav, AAO.   

   

PA on Grievance Redressal on TPS Delivery Mechanism in ITD  

  

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



ITRA Party II:               (1) Smt. Latha K, SAO  

                                      (2) Shri Ranjeet Kumar, AAO                       

                           

Sl.  
No  

CIT  Name of Unit  
No. of  
days  

Dates of audit  Period of  
Audit  From  To  

4  
Pr. CIT, Kochi   
  

Ward 1,  
Alappuzha  

21  2.09.2025  
3.10.2025  

  

2023-24 to  

2024-25  

5  
Pr. CIT, Kochi   
  

Ward 1,  
Thiruvalla   

15  6.10.2025  
31.10.2025  

  

2023-24 to  

2024-25  

  

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 



ITRA Party III:             (1) Shri. P. Ajith, Sr.AO  

                                 (2) Shri. Sanjeeve Kammath, AAO  

                                 (3) Ms Kiran Karol, AAO  
 
 
 
 

  

              PA on CCTR under Section 115BAA and 115BAB of IT Act  

              
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  



  

ITRA Party IV:               Non Functional  

              Shri. Samir Lalwani, AAO is at regional training from 2 June 2025  

              

  

  

 

 

 

 

 
 

  

  
  

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

  



  

  

ITRA Party V: (1) Shri. Binu Rajesh, Sr. AO  

  (2) Shri. Arun Anandan, AAO  

                                    (3) Shri Biju Skariah, AAO   

  

Feasibility study on PA on Taxation on Capital gains                

Sl.  

No.  
CIT  

Name of  

Unit  

No. of  

days  

Dates of audit  Period of  

Audit  From  To  

1.  
CIT (Exemption),  
Kochi  

Ward  
(Exemption),  
Kozhikode  

20  
04.08.202 

5  
1.09.2025  

2023-24 to  

2024-25  

2.  
Pr. CIT,  
Kozhikode  

Circle 1 (1),  
Kozhikode  

30  2.09.2025  16.10.2025  2024-25  

             
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

  

ITRA Party VI:     (1) Smt. Mini Pradeep, SAO  

             (2) Shri. Vikas Kumar, AAO   

                       

                      

Sl.  

No.  
CIT  

Name of  

Unit  

No.  

of  

day 

s  

Dates of audit  

Period of  

Audit  From  To  

1.  
Pr. CIT  
(Central)  
  

Cen. Circle  
Trivandrum  

37  25.08.2025  
17.10.2025  

  
2024-25  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

                                      



ITRA Party VII: (1) Shri. Manoj N, SAO  

(2) Shri. Amin Ronak Navinchandra, AAO  

(3) Shri. Rahul Meena, AAO  

                       

  

Sl.  

No.  
CIT  Name of Unit  

No.  

of  

day 

s  

Dates of audit  

Period of  

Audit  From  To  

1.  
CIT  
(Exemption),  

Ward  
(Exemption),  

20  

16.09.2025  

  

  

15.10.2025  
2023-24 to  

2024-25  

   
Kochi  

  

Thrissur  

  
     

2.  
Pr. CIT  
(Central)  
  

Cen. Circle,  
Kottayam  
  

15  16.10.25  10.11.25  2024-25  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

PA on Grievance Redressal on TPS Delivery Mechanism in ITD  

  

ITRA Party VIII:          (1) Shri Anil Kumar K A, SAO                       

                                      (2) Shri. Kuldeep Kumar, AAO  

  

 


