

Tour Programme of ITRA Parties- Second Quarter-2025-26

ITRA Party I: (1) Shri. Krishna Kumar M. G., SAO

(2) Shri Santhosh Kumar, AAO

(3) Shri. Pallav Majumdar, AAO

(4) Shri. Rahul Yadav, AAO.

PA on Grievance Redressal on TPS Delivery Mechanism in ITD

ITRA Party II: (1) Smt. Latha K, SAO
(2) Shri Ranjeet Kumar, AAO

Sl. No	CIT	Name of Unit	No. of days	Dates of audit		Period of Audit
				From	To	
4	Pr. CIT, Kochi	Ward 1, Alappuzha	21	2.09.2025	3.10.2025	2023-24 to 2024-25
5	Pr. CIT, Kochi	Ward 1, Thiruvalla	15	6.10.2025	31.10.2025	2023-24 to 2024-25

ITRA Party III:

(1) Shri. P. Ajith, Sr.AO

(2) Shri. Sanjeeve Kammath, AAO

(3) Ms Kiran Karol, AAO

PA on CCTR under Section 115BAA and 115BAB of IT Act

ITRA Party IV: Non Functional
Shri. Samir Lalwani, AAO is at regional training from 2 June 2025

ITRA Party V: (1) Shri. Binu Rajesh, Sr. AO

(2) Shri. Arun Anandan, AAO

(3) Shri Biju Skariah, AAO

Feasibility study on PA on Taxation on Capital gains

Sl. No.	CIT	Name of Unit	No. of days	Dates of audit		Period of Audit
				From	To	
1.	CIT (Exemption), Kochi	Ward (Exemption), Kozhikode	20	04.08.2025	1.09.2025	2023-24 to 2024-25
2.	Pr. CIT, Kozhikode	Circle 1 (1), Kozhikode	30	2.09.2025	16.10.2025	2024-25

ITRA Party VI: (1) Smt. Mini Pradeep, SAO

(2) Shri. Vikas Kumar, AAO

Sl. No.	CIT	Name of Unit	No. of days	Dates of audit		Period of Audit
				From	To	
1.	Pr. CIT (Central)	Cen. Circle Trivandrum	37	25.08.2025	17.10.2025	2024-25

- ITRA Party VII:**
- (1) Shri. Manoj N, SAO**
 - (2) Shri. Amin Ronak Navinchandra, AAO**
 - (3) Shri. Rahul Meena, AAO**

Sl. No.	CIT	Name of Unit	No. of days	Dates of audit		Period of Audit
				From	To	
1.	CIT (Exemption),	Ward (Exemption),	20	16.09.2025	15.10.2025	2023-24 to 2024-25
	Kochi	Thrissur				
2.	Pr. CIT (Central)	Cen. Circle, Kottayam	15	16.10.25	10.11.25	2024-25

